

A special Origin Workspace promotion! For membership agreements for our Dedicated & Hot Desk co-working space, new members are entitled to the following promotion throughout the month of August 2023.

THE FULL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE GIVEAWAY ARE AS FOLLOWS:

- Promoter information: Origin Workspace, 40 Berkeley Square, Bristol, BS8 1HP
- 2. Closing time and date: the giveaway will open on Tuesday 1st August 2023 and close on Thursday 31st August 2023. Any new sign-ups after midnight on the closing date will not be included.
- 3. Please note, it is 1 giveaway submission per person via the website.
- 4. All submissions must be from individuals over 18 years.

THE GIVEAWAY

- 1. This giveaway is open to residents of Bristol aged 18 or over, except for employees of Origin Workspace and current Origin Workspace members.
- 2. To be eligible for this promotion you must be signing up for a hot desk or dedicated desk membership, these membership agreements have a notice period of 60 days.
- 3. Only membership agreements signed between Tuesday 1st August 2023 to Thursday 31st August 2023 are eligible for the giveaway.
- 4. The first invoice which includes the deposit must be paid before the 31st of August 2023 in order to receive the giveaway.
- 5. Each dedicated desk / hot desk membership must have a start date before Saturday 30th September 2023.
- 6. The Apple AirPods will be gifted on the first day of the membership beginning. Please note Origin Workspace does not accept liability for the AirPods and cannot accept any returns or exchanges on this item.
- 7. 1 Pair of AirPods will be gifted per 1 member.

- 8. Membership agreement set-up fee and the key card set-up fee will be waived when finalising the membership agreement. The payment of the relevant deposit is still applicable as per the membership agreement.
- 9. The individual must be aware of the terms and conditions of our dedicated desk/hot desk detailed membership in the membership agreement.
- 10. There is no cash alternative.
- 11. You must provide your full name, phone number and email address. We will use your personal details to administer this giveaway and will not publish them or provide them to anyone without your permission.

RULES, LIABILITIES AND JURISDICTIONS

- 1. When you enter the promotion, you agree to be bound by these rules.
- 2. The Promoter does not accept responsibility for loss, damage or injury occurring to the participant arising from his or her submission into the promotion.
- 3. The promotion is subject to the laws of England.